State of Ohio Enyi_ronm,enlal Pratection Agency

‘Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road : TELE: {410) $52-8451 FAX; (418) 352.8468 ' Ted Strickland, Governor .
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 | Ll Lee Fisher, Lieulenant Governor
- - @ ‘ y Chris Kerleski, Director
Re: Allen County .
Pleasant View Church of the Brethren
"TNC Water System

January 1 T', 2008 i ' - : PWS ID# OH0251312

Trustees o . OHO251312 PLEASANT VIEW CHURCH OF BRETHREN 23 01/17/08
Pleasant View Church of the Brethren )

4940 North Thayer Road g

Elida, Ohio 45807 '

Dear Trustees;
Subject: Notice of Violation - Faiture to Sample Drinking Water as Re_qu';red,for Total Coliforms

Your public water system is in violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio Admlmstratwe Code for failure to
cornply with the collform monitaring requirements:

Monitoring Period: ' December 2007
'ReqUired Coliform Sampling: Five samples in the month after a coliform-positive
Sample Results Submitted: None

o A e B i o m’}‘—-‘"‘fﬁ 4
.-..;_,,___—Actlons requnred as a. resuit of the _ovemolatmn_

Step 1 Within 30 days issue pubilc notice of the violation in accordance w1th Rule 3745 81 -32 of
: the Ohio Administrative Code by the following methods:

- continuous posting, mail, or other direct delivery'; and

2. if necessary the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to
reach all persons.

Step 2 Within ten {10) days of completing Step 1 above, filt aut the enclosed verification form and
senditand a copy of the public notification issued to the Northwest District Offtce of Ohio
EPA,

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3101:

Sincerely,

B At

Ben Smith
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

fesl

Enclosures
- pc: Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Alien County Health Department
(DDAGW, NWDQ File -

- [ Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer




